D55
D
Approvals:
•• UL recognized	component
File E76491
•• IEC 60269-4 certified
•• CSA 012636 0 000
•• CCC approved

72
73
N. American Catalog Numbering System
70
71
72
73
European Catalog Numbering System
PC	 73	 UD	 13C	 25	 TFA	 130	  UD	 71	 LI	 350
For the most current product performance data visit ep-us.mersen.com and use catalog search.  D57
D
1250/1300 Volt PSC Square Body
Types TTI and TTF
72.5 MAX
(2.85)74
(2.91)
 B
A
C
5.03
(.20)
A
Body Size Type
Dimensions -
mm/(In)
Tapped Hole
(N. A.)
Tapped Hole
(EURO.)
A B C (TTI) D (TTF)
70
TTI/TTF
40
(1.57)
25
(1.00)
5/16-18 X .23DP M8 X 1.25 X 6 DP
71
50.8
(2.00)
30.2
(1.19)
5/16-18 X .36DP M8 X 1.25 X 9 DP
72
60.3
(2.37)
38.1
(1.50)
3/8-16 X .36DP M10 X 1.50 X 9 DP
73
74.6
(2.94)
46
(1.81)
1/2-13 X .35DP M12 X 1.75 X 9 DP
1250/1300 Volt North American and European Tap Single Hole, Type TTI/TTF
Standard Threaded Studs
Packaging: 6 pairs
Size
Reference No. Per
Pair
Ref. and Dimension Per Pair of Studs Weight (g)
Max Stud
Mounting
Torque (Nm)*
Max Nut Tightening
Torque (Nm)*
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3
70 & 71 S098801 HC M8 X 30 & M 8 X 35 23 13 13.5 13.5 13.5
72 T098802 HC M 10 X 30 & M 10 X 50 40
15
26 26 26
73 V098803 HC M 12 X 35 & M 12 X 50 60 46 46 15
2X72 W098804 HC M 10 X 50 50 26 26 26
2X73 X098805 HC M 12 X 50 70 46 46 15
*in.lbs = Nm/0.113